
City to Palmerston
WEEKDAYS

SS

Bus Hub Stop E 8:40am 3:35pm 3:40pm 6:00pm
Cumberland St, outside New World 8:42am 3:37pm 3:42pm 6:02pm
Malcom St, cnr Frederick St 8:43am 3:38pm 3:43pm 6:03pm
686 Great King St 8:44am 3:39pm 3:44pm 6:04pm
806 Great King St 8:44am 3:39pm 3:44pm 6:04pm
Bank St, Layby 8:45am 3:40pm 3:45pm 6:05pm
Waitati, Harvey St 9:04am 3:59pm 4:04pm 6:24pm
Waitati, On The Spot dairy 9:05am 4:00pm 4:05pm 6:25pm
Hawksbury, SH1 towards Palmerston 9:20am 4:15pm - 6:40pm
Karitane General Store 9:23am 4:18pm - 6:43pm
28 Beach Street 9:27am 4:22pm - 6:47pm
94 Beach Street (outside Church) 9:27am 4:22pm - 6:47pm
29 Fell Street 9:28am 4:23pm - 6:48pm
3 Kildare St (Waikouaiti) 9:30am 4:25pm - 6:50pm
Bond Street 9:45am 4:40pm - 7:05pm
Warrington School - - 4:12pm -

SATURDAY
Bus Hub Stop E 12:00pm 6:00pm 9:00pm 11:00pm
Cumberland St, outside New World 12:02pm 6:02pm 9:02pm 11:02pm
Malcom St, cnr Frederick St 12:03pm 6:03pm 9:03pm 11:03pm
686 Great King St 12:04pm 6:04pm 9:04pm 11:04pm
806 Great King St 12:04pm 6:04pm 9:04pm 11:04pm
Bank St, Layby 12:05pm 6:05pm 9:05pm 11:05pm
Waitati, Harvey St 12:24pm 6:24pm 9:24pm 11:24pm
Waitati, On The Spot dairy 12:25pm 6:25pm 9:25pm 11:25pm
Hawksbury, SH1 towards Palmerston 12:40pm 6:40pm 9:40pm 11:40pm
Karitane General Store 12:43pm 6:43pm 9:43pm 11:43pm
28 Beach Street 12:47pm 6:47pm 9:47pm 11:47pm
94 Beach Street (outside Church) 12:47pm 6:47pm 9:47pm 11:47pm
29 Fell Street 12:48pm 6:48pm 9:48pm 11:48pm
3 Kildare St (Waikouaiti) 12:50pm 6:50pm 9:50pm 11:50pm
Bond Street 1:05pm 7:05pm 10:05pm 12:05am

SUNDAYS AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
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Bus Hub Stop E 1:00pm 6:00pm
Cumberland St, outside New World 1:02pm 6:02pm
Malcom St, cnr Frederick St 1:03pm 6:03pm
686 Great King St 1:04pm 6:04pm
806 Great King St 1:04pm 6:04pm
Bank St, Layby 1:05pm 6:05pm
Waitati, Harvey St 1:24pm 6:24pm
Waitati, On The Spot dairy 1:25pm 6:25pm
Hawksbury, SH1 towards Palmerston 1:40pm 6:40pm
Karitane General Store 1:43pm 6:43pm
28 Beach Street 1:47pm 6:47pm
94 Beach Street (outside Church) 1:47pm 6:47pm
29 Fell Street 1:48pm 6:48pm
3 Kildare St (Waikouaiti) 1:50pm 6:50pm
Bond Street 2:05pm 7:05pm

SS: School Service

Palmerston to City
WEEKDAYS

SS

Bond Street 7:00am - 11:00am 4:45pm
3 Kildare St (Waikouaiti) 7:20am - 11:17am 5:02pm
28 Beach Street 7:21am - 11:18am 5:03pm
94 Beach Street (outside Church) 7:21am - 11:18am 5:03pm
29 Fell Street 7:22am - 11:19am 5:04pm
Karitane General Store 7:28am - 11:24am 5:09pm
Hawksbury, SH1 towards City 7:30am - 11:26am 5:11pm
Warrington School - 7:35am - -

Arc Brewery 7:45am 7:40am 11:37am 5:22pm
Waitati, SH1 towards City 7:50am 7:50am 11:41am 5:26pm
Waitati, Harvey St 7:51am 7:51am 11:42am 5:27pm
Pine Hill Rd, cnr Bank St 8:01am 8:03am 11:53am 5:38pm
Bank St, Pet Doctors 8:03am 8:03am 11:53am 5:38pm
Great King St North, Botanic Gardens 8:04am 8:04am 11:54am 5:39pm
894 Cumberland St 8:05am 8:05am 11:55am 5:40pm
764 Cumberland St 8:06am 8:07am 11:57am 5:42pm
289 Castle St 8:08am 8:09am 11:59am 5:44pm
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201 Castle St 8:08am 8:09am 11:59am 5:44pm
Bus Hub Stop H 8:10am 8:10am 12:00pm 5:45pm

SATURDAY
Bond Street 8:00am 11:00am 4:45pm 5:45pm
3 Kildare St (Waikouaiti) 8:20am 11:17am 5:02pm 6:02pm
28 Beach Street 8:21am 11:18am 5:03pm 6:03pm
94 Beach Street (outside Church) 8:21am 11:18am 5:03pm 6:03pm
29 Fell Street 8:22am 11:19am 5:04pm 6:04pm
Karitane General Store 8:28am 11:24am 5:09pm 6:09pm
Hawksbury, SH1 towards City 8:30am 11:26am 5:11pm 6:11pm
Arc Brewery 8:45am 11:37am 5:22pm 6:22pm
Waitati, SH1 towards City 8:50am 11:41am 5:26pm 6:26pm
Waitati, Harvey St 8:51am 11:42am 5:27pm 6:27pm
Pine Hill Rd, cnr Bank St 9:01am 11:53am 5:38pm 6:38pm
Bank St, Pet Doctors 9:03am 11:53am 5:38pm 6:38pm
Great King St North, Botanic Gardens 9:04am 11:54am 5:39pm 6:39pm
894 Cumberland St 9:05am 11:55am 5:40pm 6:40pm
764 Cumberland St 9:06am 11:57am 5:42pm 6:42pm
289 Castle St 9:08am 11:59am 5:44pm 6:44pm
201 Castle St 9:08am 11:59am 5:44pm 6:44pm
Bus Hub Stop H 9:10am 12:00pm 5:45pm 6:45pm

SUNDAYS AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
Bond Street 8:00am 4:45pm
3 Kildare St (Waikouaiti) 8:20am 5:02pm
28 Beach Street 8:21am 5:03pm
94 Beach Street (outside Church) 8:21am 5:03pm
29 Fell Street 8:22am 5:04pm
Karitane General Store 8:28am 5:09pm
Hawksbury, SH1 towards City 8:30am 5:11pm
Arc Brewery 8:45am 5:22pm
Waitati, SH1 towards City 8:50am 5:26pm
Waitati, Harvey St 8:51am 5:27pm
Pine Hill Rd, cnr Bank St 9:01am 5:38pm
Bank St, Pet Doctors 9:03am 5:38pm
Great King St North, Botanic Gardens 9:04am 5:39pm
894 Cumberland St 9:05am 5:40pm
764 Cumberland St
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764 Cumberland St 9:06am 5:42pm
289 Castle St 9:08am 5:44pm
201 Castle St 9:08am 5:44pm
Bus Hub Stop H 9:10am 5:45pm

SS: School Service
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